

## Dear Project Hope CLE Family & Supporters,

As has been the case for most of the nation, and even the world, Project Hope CLE has been greatly impacted by the global COVID-19 Pandemic. This impact has affected our ability to continue with "business as usual," providing much needed services and resources to our most vulnerable population. It has further impacted our ability to provide scholarships to selected high school graduates and junior high school scholars who have excelled in their studies and/or community service.

If you have followed our journey over any or all of the past seven years, you are aware that we generate revenue for our service projects through and Annual Concert and, more recently, through the Project Hope CLE Scholarship Gala. Because of the impact of the pandemic, we were left with the difficult decision of cancelling both of these in-person events, yet basic human needs still prevail. With increased human needs, comes the increased determination of Project Hope CLE to remain a source and resource for those in need.

Our appeal is that you would prayerfully consider a donation to Project Hope CLE in place of the ticket you might have purchased or the offering that you might have given. We are determined to meet the obligations of scholarship and community service, and with your assistance, we will do just that!

Sincerely,

Donald Graham Jr.

Donald Graham Jr. Founder of Project Hope CLE

P.O. Box 201352 Cleveland, Ohio 44120 | 216.400.0880 | Marketing@ProjectHopeCLE.com

